# AGENDA

#### WEST CARROLLTON CITY COUNCIL JULY 12, 2022 - 6:30 P.M. 300 EAST CENTRAL AVENUE, WEST CARROLLTON, OHIO 45449

# A RECEPTION HONORING THE AWARD RECIPIENTS WILL BE HELD IN THE LOBBY OF THE CIVIC CENTER AT 6:00 P.M. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED.

The City Manager will give City Council a bi-weekly update at 6:15 p.m. in the Council Conference Room prior to the regular meeting at 6:30 p.m. Public is invited.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

- C. MINUTES
  - 1. Regular Meeting of June 28, 2022
- D. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- E. COMMUNICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS
  - 1. Awards Presentation for the Police Department, Citizens, and Service Department

Police Department	
Officer Josh Labensky	

Commendation

<u>Citizens</u> Sarah Adams Katherine Moorhead

Citizens Award Citizens Award

## Service Department

Billy Branham Matt Gustin Nick Kolb Todd Pemberton Patrick M. McCoy Award Patrick M. McCoy Award Patrick M. McCoy Award Patrick M. McCoy Award

- F. COMMENTS BY THE AUDIENCE
- G. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
  - 1. <u>Ordinance 3728</u> An Ordinance Amending Chapter 36 Council Rules And Procedures Of The Codified Ordinances Of The City Of West Carrollton. (2<sup>nd</sup> reading & adopt)

#### G. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (continued)

- 2. <u>Ordinance 3729</u> An Ordinance Determining To Proceed With The Lighting Of Streets, Lanes And Other Public Ways In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio. (2nd reading & adopt)
- 3. <u>Ordinance 3730</u> An Ordinance Levying Special Assessments For The Lighting Of Streets, Lanes And Other Public Ways In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio With Electric Lighting. (2nd reading & adopt)
- 4. <u>Ordinance 3731</u> An Ordinance Levying Special Assessments For Any Non-Compliant Tree, Plant, Shrubbery, Weeds, Grass, And Other Nuisances Or Part Thereof, In Any Street, Public Place, Or Private Property Contiguous To A Street, Sidewalk, Or Public Place Other Public Ways In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio. (2nd reading & adopt)
- Ordinance 3732 An Ordinance Levying Special Assessments For Any Delinquent Refuse Bills In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio. (2nd reading & adopt)
- H. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. <u>Ordinance 3733</u> An Ordinance Authorizing All Actions Necessary To Affect An Opt-Out Electric Service Aggregation Program Pursuant To Section 4928.20 Of The Ohio Revised Code, Directing The City To Submit A Ballot Question To The Electors, And Declaring An Emergency.
  - <u>Resolution 22-2022</u> A Resolution Authorizing The Submittal Of A Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Application For Improvements To The Interstate 75 Underpass At Alex-Bell Road, And Authorizing The City Manager To Represent The City In Fulfilling Program Requirements.
- I. REPORTS BY OFFICERS

## J. UNSCHEDULED BUSINESS

- 1. Comments by the Audience
- 2. Comments by Council

- K. RECESS TO A WORK SESSION TO DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING: (THE PUBLIC IS INVITED.)
  - 1. Branding Exercise Discussion Cheryl Dillin
  - 2. Discussion: 2023 Proposed Budget Calendar
  - 3. Discussion: 2022 Budget Adjustments
- L. EXECUTIVE SESSION
  - 1. None
- M. ADJOURNMENT